The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 9:00 A.M., April 24, 1984, to meet as a Board of Equalization and Review.

MEMBERS OF THE EQUALIZATION & REVIEW BOARD PRESENT:

Lynwood Norris, Chairman

Junior W. Dew, Vice-Chairman

L. A. Hinson

Larry Buffkin

Caletta Faulk

Vance T. Maultsby

Ralph Jolly, Clerk

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman and the oath of office was given by Lacy Thompson, Clerk of Superior Court, as follows:

I do solemnly swear that I will support and maintain the Constitution and laws of the United States, and the Constitution and laws of North Carolina not inconsistent therewith, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of Columbus County, North Carolina, and that I will not allow my actions as a member of the Board of Equalization and Review to be influenced by personal or political friendships or obligations, so help me God.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 24th day of April, 1984.

/s/ Lacy Thompson Clerk of Superior Court /s/ Lynwood Norris, Chairman

/s/ Junior W. Dew

/s/ L. A. Hinson

/s/ Larry Buffkin

/s/ Caletta Faulk

/s/ Vance T. Maultsby

No one requested an appointment for this meeting.

Upon motion, the meeting adjourned until April 25, 1984 at 9:00 A.M. to continue meeting as a Board of Equalization and Review.

APPROVED:

Lynwood Norris, Chairman

The Board of Equalization and Review met in their said office at 9:00 A.M. April 25, 1984, according to adjournment.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:

Lynwood Norris, Chairman

Junior W. Dew

L. A. Hinson

Larry Buffkin

Caletta Faulk

Anne Williamson

Vance T. Maultsby

Ralph Jolly, Clerk

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman and the oath of office was given by Lacy Thompson, Clerk of Superior Court to Anne Williamson, who was not present at the April 24, 1984 meeting, as follows:

I do solemnly swear that I will support and maintain the Constitution and laws of the United States, and the Constitution and laws of North Carolina not inconsistent therewith, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of